
REPUBLIC OF KENYA 
 

 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KILIFI 

TENDER NOTICE 

 

The County Government of Kilifi invites applications from interested and eligible bidders to participate in the tenders 

listed below: 

 

IFMIS 

NEGOTIA

TION 

NUMBER 

TENDER NO SITE VISIT 

DATE / PLACE 

PROJECT NAME ELIGIBILITY BID BOND 

(KSHS) 

1422128 KCG/WSNRM/1

422128-2023-

2024 
 

 

      _ 

SUPPLY OF HYDROLOGICAL 

SURVEY TERAMETRE 

 

YOUTH 

 

 

 

   _ 

1437697 KCG/WSNRM/1
437697/2023/202
4 

KILIFI WATER 

OFFICES 

5/2/2024 

10:00AM 

CONSTRUCTION OF 

CHAMARI WATER PIPELINE 

IN MARAFA WARD 

OPEN 

RESERVED 

FOR LOCALS 

 

Kshs. 260,000.00 

1422122 KCG/WSNRM/1

422122-2023-

2024 
 

KILIFI WATER 

OFFICES 

6/2/2024 

10:00 A.M 

CONSTRUCTION OF 

BEMWAMBA DAM RURUMA 

WARD 

 

OPEN 

RESERVED 

FOR LOCALS 

 

 

Kshs. 200,000.00 

1422120 KCG/WSNRM/
1422120-2023-

2024 

KILIFI WATER 

OFFICES 

7/2/2024 

10:00 A.M 

CONSTRUCTION OF BUNI 

REINFORCED CONCRETE 

WATER TANK IN RABAI 

KISURUTINI 

OPEN 

 

 

Kshs, 1,000,000.00 

1422130 

 

KCG/WSNRM/

1422130-2023-

2024 

KILIFI WATER 

OFFICES 

7/2/2024 

10:00 A.M 

CONSTRUCTION OF 5,000 

CUBIC METRE RC TANK AT 

MTEPENI 

OPEN 

 

 

Kshs. 1,400,000.00 

1437272 KCG/WSNRM/

1437272-2023-
2024 

KILIFI WATER 

OFFICES 

5/2/2024 

10:00 A.M 

CONSTRUCTION OF  

250M3 MASONARY 

WATER TANK IN 

MAMBRUI -MAGARINI 

WARD 
 

OPEN 

RESERVED 

FOR LOCALS 

 

 

Kshs. 140,000.00 

 

1437704 

KCG/WSNRM/

1437704-2023-
2024 

KILIFI WATER 

OFFICES 

8/2/2024 

10:00 A.M 

CONSTRUCTION OF 

BARICHO TO MARAFA 

WATER PIPELINE IN 

MARAFA WARD 

OPEN 

 

 

Kshs. 1,000,000.00 

1437708 KCG/WSNRM/

1437708-2023-
2024 

KILIFI WATER 

OFFICES 

8/2/2024 

10:00 A.M 

CONSTRUCTION AND 

EQUIPPING OF KITANDA 

WATER PIPELINE IN BAMBA 

WARD 

OPEN 

RESERVED 

FOR LOCALS 

 

Kshs. 280,000.00 

 

Site Visit Certificates will ONLY be issued to technical personel nominated by the Firms through a letter signed by their 

respective Company Directors. Merchants who will NOT have signed the attendance sheet by 10.00AM will not be 

considered. 

Interested candidates may inspect and download the Tender Documents by visiting the County Government of Kilifi 

Website www.kilifi.go.ke Check under tenders or the Public Procurement Portal http://www.tenders.go.ke. 

 

http://www.kilifi.go.ke/
http://www.tenders.go.ke/


 

Completed Tender Documents should be uploaded/submitted via GOK IFMIS tender portal www.treasury.go.ke pursuant 

to the Executive Order 2 of 2018 so as to reach on or before 14th February, 2024 AT 10: 00AM as per IFMIS time. 

 

 

Eligible bidders who may experience challenges in accessing and submitting their completed Tender Documents to the 

GOK IFMIS portal should contact IFMIS help desk (TEL: 0800721477) or the undersigned. 

 

 

 

ACCOUNTING OFFICER- WATER SERVICES AND NATURAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, 

FOR: COUNTY SECRETARY AND HEAD OF PUBIC SERVICE 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KILIFI 

31st JANUARY, 2024 

http://www.treasury.go.ke/

